

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 288 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 1, delete "shall satisfy" and insert "satisfies"

1.3 Page 2, line 6, before "determination" insert "written" and after "determination"
1.4 insert "in statute, rule, or ordinance"

1.5 Page 2, line 7, delete "and" and insert "or" and delete "and" and insert "or"

1.6 Page 2, line 10, before the second period, insert "and does not apply to practice areas
1.7 where licenses or certifications are required prior to the effective date"